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Updating the list of Standard Journals 

Board of Studies ( Journalism)  

University of Kerala  

List of Journals 

Two lists ( List 1 and List 2) are attached  
 

 

List 1 is of only those journals included in the UGC 
CARE list or indexed in Scopus from related disciplines 
are included.  

 

List 2 is also attached below which had already been 
approved by order No.Ac.A.II/4/12845/ Std. 
Journals/2015 Dated 30/06/2015 which may be 
considered by examining its current status in UGC CARE 
list – (This is mentioned as it depends upon the date of 
publication of those journals- Some of these journals 
are recognized in UGC list to a particular date up to 
which they are valid and can be counted)  
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List 1 

(Only those journals included in the UGC CARE list or indexed in Scopus 
from related disciplines are included) 

 

Name of the Journals 

 

publisher 

 

Sr.No in 
CARE list of UGC 

ISSN 

 

E-ISSN 

 

1 

 

 

2. 

 

3. 

 

4. 

 

 

5. 

 

 

6.  

 

 

7. 

 

8. 

 

 

9. 

Journal of the School 
of  Languages, 
literature and culture 
studies 

International journal 
of  Indian culture and 
Business management 

The Eastern 
Anthropologist 

 

Humanity and Society 

 

Alphaville: Journal of 
film and screen media 

 

 

Film-Philosophy 

 

Journal of adaptation 
in Film and 
Performance 

Synoptique: An online 
journal of Film and 
moving image studies 

 

Global Media Journal, 
Indian Edition 

Jawaharlal Nehru 
University 

 

InderScience 
Publishers 

Ethnographic and 
folk culture 
society 

 

Sage 

 

University 
College: Cork 

 

Edinburgh 
University Press 

 

Intellect 
Publishers 

 

Concordia 
University 

Manipal  
academy of 
Higher 
Education 

187 (Social Science) 

 

139 (Social Science) 

 

269 (Social Science) 

 

 

94 (Social Science) 

 

15 
(Arts&Humanities) 

 

 

73 (Social Science) 

 

125 (Arts 
&Humanities) 

291 (Arts 
&Humanities) 

 

10 (Multi Discipline) 

 

1753-0806 

 

0972-9682 

 

0012-8686 

 

 

0160-5976 

 

2009-4078 

 

 

1466-4615 

 

1753-6421 

 

1715-7641 

 

2249-5835 

 

 

1753-0814 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2372-9708 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

248-0717 
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10 

 

 

 

11. 

 

 

12 

 

 

13 

 

14 

 

 

 

 

 

 

15 

 

 

16 

 

17 

 

 

Flusser studies: Multi 
lingual journal for 
cultural and media 
theory 

 

Frames cinema 
journal 

 

 

Bioscope: South Asian 
Screen studies 

 

Explorations in Media 
Ecology 

 

Journal of Media and 
Communication 

 

 

 

 

 

RUDN journal of 
studies in literature 
and journalism 

 

LITCRIT: An Indian 
Response to literature 

 

Translation Today  

 

Continuum: Journal of 

 

Flusser studies 
Net 

 

Department of 
Film studies, 
University of St. 
Andrews 

SAGE 

 

 

Intellect 
Publishers 

 

Department of 
Media & 
Communication, 
School of 
Communication, 
Central 
University of 
Tamil Nadu 

People’s 
friendship 
University of 
Russia, RUDN 
University 

  

Joyce Rajan 

Kerala 

National 
translation 
Mission 

Routledge 

 

8 (Multi Discipline) 

 

 

9 (Multi Discipline) 

 

 

UGC  CARE – Group 
II 

  

77 (Social Science)
  

 

176 (Social Science) 

 

 

 

 

 

239 (Social Science) 

 

 

173 (Arts 
&Humanities) 

 

313 (Arts 
&Humanities) 

 

 

1661-5719 

 

 

2053-8812 

 

  

 Scopus 

Indexed 

 

1539-7785 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2312-9220 

 

 

0970-8049 

 

 

0972-8740 

 

1030-4312 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1753-643X 

 

 

2048-0717 

 

2581-513X 

 

 

 

 

 

2312-9247 
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18 

 

 

19 

 

20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Media and Cultural 
Studies  

 

International journal 
of Social Sciences 

 

Journal of Literature 
and Aesthetics 

 

 

IISES 

 

Indian 
documentation 
services pvt. Ltd 

Kollam, Kerala 

Scopus indexed 

 

Scopus indexed 

 

135 (Arts 
&Humanities) 

 

 

1804-980X 

 

2278-523X 

 

 

 

 

List 2 

In addition to the above, one more list is also 
attached below which had already been approved by 
order No.Ac.A.II/4/12845/ Std. Journals/2015 Dated 
30/06/2015 which may be considered by examining 
its current status in UGC CARE list – (This is mentioned 
as it depends upon the date of publication of those 
journals- Some of these journals are recognized in 
UGC list up to a particular date to which they are valid 
and can be counted) 
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