Updating the list of Standard Journals

Board of Studies (Journalism)

University of Kerala

List of Journals

Two lists (List 1 and List 2) are attached

List 1 is of only those journals included in the UGC CARE list or indexed in Scopus from related disciplines are included.

List 2 is also attached below which had already been approved by order No.Ac.A.II/4/12845/ Std. Journals/2015 Dated 30/06/2015 which may be considered by examining its current status in UGC CARE list – (This is mentioned as it depends upon the date of publication of those journals- Some of these journals are recognized in UGC list to a particular date up to which they are valid and can be counted)

<u>List 1</u>

(Only those journals included in the UGC CARE list or indexed in Scopus from related disciplines are included)

				ISSN	E-ISSN
Na	ame of the Journals	publisher	Sr.No in CARE list of UGC		
1	Journal of the School of Languages, literature and culture studies	Jawaharlal Nehru University	187 (Social Science)	1753-0806	1753-0814
2.	International journal of Indian culture and	InderScience Publishers	139 (Social Science)	0972-9682	
3.	Business management The Eastern Anthropologist	Ethnographic and folk culture society	269 (Social Science)	0012-8686	
4.	Humanity and Society	Sage	94 (Social Science)	0160-5976	2372-9708
5.	Alphaville: Journal of film and screen media	University College: Cork	15 (Arts&Humanities)	2009-4078	
6.	Film-Philosophy	Edinburgh University Press	73 (Social Science)	1466-4615	
7.	Journal of adaptation in Film and Performance	Intellect Publishers	125 (Arts &Humanities)	1753-6421	
8.	Synoptique: An online journal of Film and moving image studies	Concordia University	291 (Arts &Humanities)	1715-7641	
9.	Global Media Journal, Indian Edition	Manipal academy of Higher Education	10 (Multi Discipline)	2249-5835	248-0717

-					
10	Flusser studies: Multi lingual journal for cultural and media theory	Flusser studies Net	8 (Multi Discipline)	1661-5719	
11.	Frames cinema journal	Department of Film studies, University of St. Andrews	9 (Multi Discipline)	2053-8812	
12	Bioscope: South Asian Screen studies	SAGE	UGC CARE – Group II	Scopus Indexed	1753-643X
13	Explorations in Media Ecology	Intellect Publishers	77 (Social Science)	1539-7785	2048-0717
14	Journal of Media and Communication	Department of Media & Communication, School of Communication, Central University of Tamil Nadu	176 (Social Science)		2581-513X
15	RUDN journal of studies in literature and journalism	People's friendship University of Russia, RUDN University	239 (Social Science)	2312-9220	2312-9247
16	LITCRIT: An Indian Response to literature	Joyce Rajan Kerala	173 (Arts &Humanities)	0970-8049	
17	Translation Today	National translation Mission	313 (Arts &Humanities)	0972-8740	
	Continuum: Journal of	Routledge		1030-4312	

18	Media and Cultural Studies		Scopus indexed		
19	International journal of Social Sciences	IISES	Scopus indexed	1804-980X	
20	Journal of Literature and Aesthetics	Indian documentation services pvt. Ltd Kollam, Kerala	135 (Arts &Humanities)	2278-523X	

<u>List 2</u>

In addition to the above, one more list is also attached below which had already been approved by order No.Ac.A.II/4/12845/ Std. Journals/2015 Dated 30/06/2015 which may be considered by examining its current status in UGC CARE list – (This is mentioned as it depends upon the date of publication of those journals- Some of these journals are recognized in UGC list up to a particular date to which they are valid and can be counted)

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

(Abstract)

Updating the list of Standard journals under the Faculty of Arts - Approved- Orders issued

	ACADEMIC A.II.SECTION
No.Ac.A.I	/4/12845/ Std. Journals/2015 Dated , Thiruvananthapuram 30/06/2015
Read:	 Item No.4.3 of Minutes of the meeting of the Faculty of Arts held on 06th April 2015. Minutes of the meeting of the Academic Council held on 19th May 2015.
	ORDER

The Academic Council at its meeting held on 15th May 2015 approved the recommendations of the various Boards of studies as endorsed by the Faculty of Arts...

1. Philosophy(PG)

The Board resolved to add two more peer reviewed journals to the existing list.

- 1. DEK Researcher published by SDE, University of Kersin
- ANU Journal of Humanities published by Acharya Nagarjuna University, Andrea Predesh.
- 2 German

The Board decided to drop the Journal <u>Review of Social Sciences</u> published by Kemin Academy of Sciences from the list.

List of Standard Journals

- 1. Journal of the School of Languages (JSL) published by JNU, Delhi
- Indo-German German Studies in India published by the Department of German, University of Kerala.
- 3. The EFL Journal of EFLU, Hyderabad 500 007
- 4. Goethe Jahrbuch, published by Centre of German Studies, INU
- 5. Journal of Literature and Aesthetics, ed. by Dr. S. Smenivesan, Kollam
- 6. Litterit, ed. By Dr. Ajayakumar, Institute of Distance Education, University of Kenala
- 7. Rhushs Sahishi, Department of Malayalam, University of Kerala
- 8. Story International, St. Thomas College, Pala
- 9. Semyeska, ed. Dr. G.S. Jayanes, Womens' Initiatives

3. Communication and Journalism.

The Board approved the following updated list of standard journals in Communication and Journalism.

- Journalism and Mass Communication Quarterly, published by SAGE for ABJMC, USA.
- ii. Journal of Communication, Wiley, USA.
- iii. Gazette, SAGE for Amsterdam University, The Netherlands
- iv. Public Opinion Quartedy, Oxford, UK

- v. Media Asia, AMIC, Singapore
- vi. Communication and Media Studies, University of Kerala, Kariavation, Thiruvanenthepuram.
- vil. Vidura, Press Institute of India, New Delhi, India
- VIII. Modia, Kezala Proce Academy, Kochi, India
- iz. RIND Magazine, RIND for Press Institute of India, Chennai, India
- x. Communication & Journalism Research, Calicut University, Calicut, India
- xi. Journal of Advertising Research, Cambridge, UK
- xii. Kamataka University Journal of Communication, Disarward, India
- xiii. Kerala University Communicator, Thiruvananthapuran, India.

The following list of approved journals shown at the Research Portal of the University of Kerels, in communication and journalism disciplins under the faculty of sets may also be retained as approved research journals in Communication & Journalism.

- 1. Mass Comminicator
- Science Communicator 2.
- Global Modia and Communication 3.
- "Pafina Prayanthakan" (Malayalam) 4.
- 5. MCA Communication Review
- Journal of Communication Studies 6.
- 7. Samyakte
- Indian Journal of Gender Studies В.
- 9. Communication Today
- 10. Modia India

Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/-REMA.M **DEPUTY REGISTRAR (Acad.II)** For REGISTRAR

To.

- J. The Dean, Faculty of Arts
- 2. The Chairman Board of Studies in Communication and Journalism, Germen and Philosophy (PD)
- 3. The Director Computer Centre
- Ad.H /Ac.F Section
 The Librarian, University Library, TVPM/ 6. The Librarian Campus Library, Kariavattom.
- Ad.DII/ Ac.EI/Ac.EII/ Ac.E V/Ac.EVI and Ac.EVII Sections 8. PRO/RO/Enquiry
- 9. Stock File/File Copy

Forwarded By Order

Section Officer